

D OF R.

STATE OF MAINE SENATE **107TH LEGISLATURE**

SENATE AMENDMENT " B" to H.P. 1174, L. D. 1172, Bill, "AN ACT to Increase the Veteran's Property Tax Exemption."

Amend said Bill in section 1 in the 4th line (3rd in L.D.) by striking out the following "\$3,500 \$7,000" and inserting in place thereof the following '\$3,500'

Further amend said Bill in section 2 in the 2nd line (same in L.D.) by striking out the following "\$3,500 \$7,000" and inserting in place thereof the following '\$3,500' and in the 8th line (7th in L.D.) by striking out the following "\$3,500 \$7,000" and inserting in place thereof the following '\$3,500'

Statement of Fact

This amendment lowers the exemption in sections 1 and 2 of the bill from \$7,000 to estates up to the original just value of \$3,500.

(Collins) sumuelle. Colliers . NAME: COUNTY:

Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule 11-A.

May 7, 1975. (Filing No. S-122).